Passengers

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2002

October
2001

106,388 84,861
105,037 83,674
211,425 168,535

3,560,319
4,522,264

0
8,082,583

947,675
1,400,730
0
2,348,405

4,507,994
5,922,994
0
10,430,988

2,737
3,801
3,357
1,306
11,201

3,618,651
5,743,533

0
9,362,184

964,499
1,396,153
0
2,360,652

4,583,150
7,139,686
0
11,722,836

2,795
3,827
4,578
1,054
12,254

% Change

25.37%
25.53%
25.45%

-1.61%
-21.26%

-13.67%

-1.74%
0.33%

-0.52%

-1.64%
-17.04%

-11.02%

-2.08%
-0.68%
-26.67%
23.91%
-8.59%

Calendar Year to Date

2002

2001

977,212 1,037,430
971,422 1,036,275
1,948,634 2,073,705

33,149,879
44,366,352

628,780
78,145,011

7,379,724
12,447,006
0
19,826,730

40,529,603
56,813,358

628,780
97,971,741

29,136
34,316
37,978
10,557
111,987

31,554,532
44,196,073

0
75,750,605

6,395,748
12,001,985
0
18,397,733

37,950,280
56,198,058

0
94,148,338

38,886
32,098
41,332
10,469
122,785

% Change

-25.07%

-5.80%
-6.26%
-6.03%

5.06%
0.39%

3.16%

15.38%
3.71%

7.77%

6.80%
1.09%

4.06%

6.91%
-8.11%
0.84%
-8.79%




