## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	October			Calendar Year to Date		
	2002	2001	% Change	2002	2001	% Change
Passengers						
Enplaned	106,388	84,861	25.37%	977,212	1,037,430	-5.80%
Deplaned	<u>105,037</u>	83,674	25.53%	971,422	1,036,275	-6.26%
Total	211,425	168,535	25.45%	1,948,634	2,073,705	-6.03%
For total						
Freight						
(in pounds)	0.500.040	0.040.054	4.040/	00 4 40 070	04 554 500	F 000/
Enplaned	3,560,319	3,618,651	-1.61%	33,149,879	31,554,532	5.06%
Deplaned	4,522,264	5,743,533	-21.26%	44,366,352	44,196,073	0.39%
Through	<u>0</u>	0 202 404	42.670/	628,780	<u>0</u>	2.400/
Total	8,082,583	9,362,184	-13.67%	78,145,011	75,750,605	3.16%
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	947,675	964,499	-1.74%	7,379,724	6,395,748	15.38%
Deplaned	1,400,730	1,396,153	0.33%	12,447,006	12,001,985	3.71%
Through	1,400,730 <u>0</u>	1,590,159 <u>0</u>	0.5576	0 <u>0</u>	0 12,001,903	3.7 1 70
Total	2,348,405	<u>∪</u> 2,360,652	-0.52%	<u>∪</u> 19,826,730	18,397,733	7.77%
Total	2,0 10, 100	2,000,002	0.0270	10,020,100	10,001,100	711770
Total Cargo						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	4,507,994	4,583,150	-1.64%	40,529,603	37,950,280	6.80%
Deplaned	5,922,994	7,139,686	-17.04%	56,813,358	56,198,058	1.09%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		628,780	<u>0</u>	
	10,430,988		-11.02%	97,971,741	94,148,338	4.06%
Aircraft Operations						
Air Carrier	2,737	2,795	-2.08%	29,136	38,886	-25.07%
Air Taxi	3,801	3,827	-0.68%	34,316	32,098	6.91%
General Aviation	3,357	4,578	-26.67%	37,978	41,332	-8.11%
Military	<u>1,306</u>	<u>1,054</u>	23.91%	<u>10,557</u>	<u>10,469</u>	0.84%
Total	11,201	12,254	-8.59%	111,987	122,785	-8.79%